## STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

## **RESOLUTION 2024-168**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING A PER ADDITIONAL WORKSHOP MEETING STIPEND FOR RECREATION COMMISSION SECRETARY

**WHEREAS,** Danielle Wunder was hired by the Township of Stillwater as Recreation Commission Secretary by Resolution 2022-174 effective January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Commission Secretary has noted additional workshop meetings have been held throughout the year requiring additional time to complete her workload; and

**WHEREAS**, the Recreation Commission Secretary has requested the Township Committee approve a request for a \$100.00 per additional workshop meeting stipend for the calendar year of 2025; and,

**WHEREAS**, it is required that the Secretary must be present at the Workshop meeting in order to be compensated.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater that they do hereby approve a \$100.00 per additional Recreation Commission workshop meeting for the calendar year of 2025.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Valerie Ingles, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Stillwater, County of Sussex, State of I	New
Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution duly author	rized
by the Township Council on this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.	

Valerie Ingles, Municipal Clerk